ISSN': 0300-9580 JCPKBH(2) 109—232(1979)

JOURNAL
OF

THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

PERKIN TRANSACTIONS i
Physical Organic Chemistry

CONTENTS
Use of subspectra of 7’Se in the 'H nuclear magnetic resonance spectroscopy of molecules partially oriented in a e
nematic mesophase. Analysis of selenophen-2-carbaldehyde
By PieTrO Bucct, GuiseEpPPE CHIDICHIMO, FRANCESCO LEL], MARCELLO LONGERI, and NINO Russo . . 109

Nucleophilic reactivity of 4-functionalized cycloheptatrienones
By MarINO CavaAzza and FRANCESCO PIETRA . . . . . . . . . . . . 112

The kinetics of reactions of chlorine, bromine, bromine monochloride, iodine monochloride, and iodine mono-
bromide with phenyltrimethylsilane
By Jonn R. CHIPPERFIELD, RONALD Z. FERNANDEZ, and DAviD E. WEBSTER . . . . . . 117

Studies in decarboxylation. Part 12. A concerted mechanism for the gas-phase pyrolysis of cyclopropylacetic
acids
By Davip B. BiGLEY and CLIVE L. FETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . 122

Crystal and molecular structure of 10,10-dimethyl-3,4-dioxatricyclo[5.2.1.0%5]decane-2-spiro-2’-adamantane
and a comparison of C-O and O-0 bond lengths in small rings as a function of ring size
By PETER B. HitcHcOCK and IRA] BEHESHTI. . . . . . . . . . . . 126

Structure and bonding of 4,4-dicyano-2,3-diphenyltriafulvene
By N. Bresciant PaHor, M. CALLIGARIS, L. RaNDAccIO, and M. LENARDA . . . . . . 130

Electrophilic aromatic substitution. Part 21. Rate constants for formation of nitronium ion in aqueous
sulphuric, perchloric, and methanesulphonic acids
By Rov B. MoopieE, KENNETH SCHOFIELD, and PETER G. TAYLOR . . . . . . . . 133

The aminolysis of penicillin derivatives. Rate constants for the formation and breakdown of the tetrahedral
addition intermediate .
By Ni1GgeL P. GENSMANTEL and MICHAEL I. PAGE . . . . . . . . . . . 137

The conformational analysis of saturated heterocycles. Part 87. Carbon-13 nuclear magnetic resonance
studies of 1,3-diazacyclohexanes and some bi- and tri-cyclic analogues
By Aran R. KATRITZKY, VICTOR J. BAKER, IaN J. FERGUSON, and Ranjan C. PATEL . . . . 143

Photochemistry of a-oxo-oximes. Part 3. Photoisomerization of some a-0xo0-oxime ethyl ethers
By PETER Baas and HaNs CERFONTAIN. . . . . . . . . . . . . 151

Photochemistry of a-oxo-oximes. Part 4. Spectral properties, conformations, and photoisomerization of
a-ox0-oximes and their acetates
By PETER Baas and HaNs CERFONTAIN. . . . . . . . . . . . . 156

Electrical effects in monosubstituted thiazoles. pK, Values of some 5- and 2-substituted thiazoles
By Luciano ForLANI, (in part) GABRIELE BREVIGLIERI, and PAoLo DE MARIA . . . . . . 163
i



1 Contents

Electrochemical synthesis of heterocyclic compounds. Part 6. The redox behaviour of the formazan-
tetrazolium salt system in acetonitrile
By I. TaBakovi¢, M. TRKOVNIK, and Z. GRUJIC

Applications of force field calculations to organic chemistry. Part 6. Steric analysis of synthesis and structure
of 1,4-dihydroxytricyclo[6.4.0.04%]dodecane-7,10-dione. Dynamic conformational calculations of its
hydrocarbon skeleton and related systems (bicyclo[3.3.1]nonane and b1cyc10[3 3.2]decane)

By Eij1 Osawa, Koj1 Argami, and YOSHIAKI INAMOTO . . . .

Application of force field calculations to organic chemistry. Part 7. Steric interpretation of thermolysis,
homoketonization, ring enlargement, and acid-catalysed rearrangement of strained cage molecules
By Ei1j1 Osawa, Koj1 Arcawmi, and YOsHIAKI INAMOTO

Evidence for electronic buttressing in 4-substituted NN-dimethyl-2-trifluoromethylanilines: long range
1BF-1H coupling
By KeiTH D. BARTLE, GEOFFREY HALLAS, JouN D. HEPWORTH, PETER JONES, and RAYMOND S. MATTHEWS .

X-Ray structure of a fluoroguaianolide derivative
By FranNk R. FRONCZEK

Aromatic C-nitroso compounds. Mechanism and kinetics of the hindered internal rotation of dimeric o-nitroso-
toluene
By MicHEL AzZoULAY, GUNNAR WETTERMARK, and TORBJORN DRAKENBERG

Cleavage of diphenylmethyl-, triphenylmethyl-, fluoren-9-yl-, and substituted benzyl-trialkylstannanes by
methanolic sodium methoxide. Evidence for a duality of mechanism
By CoLiN EABORN and GIANCARLO SECONI

pseudo-Azulenes. Part 7. Crystal and molecular structure of benzo[b]indeno[1,2-¢]pyran
By Mark F. C. Lapp, Davip C. Powey, GERHARD V. Boyp, and FRED W. CLARK

Kinetics of the thermal decomposition of diazirines: 3-chloro-3-methoxydiazirine
By NEeiL P. SMITH and IaN D. R. STEVENS

Ultraviolet absorption spectra of alkyl benzyl sulphides. Conformational analysis of alkyl aryl sulphides
By Ian W. JonEs and Jonn C. TEBBY . . . . . . . . . . .

Kinetics of the reactions of 2-bromo-3,5-dinitrothiophen with ortho-substituted anilines in methanol. An
application of the Fujita—Nishioka equation
By Grovanni ConsiGLIO, RENATO NoTo, DOMENICO SPINELLI, and CATERINA ARNONE

Catalysis in aromatic nucleophilic substitution. Part 4. Reactions of piperidine with 2-methoxy-3-nitro-
thiophen in benzene
By Giovannt ConsiGL1O, RENaTO NoTo, and DOMENICO SPINELLI

Aromatic sulphonation. Part 66. Sulphonation of some biphenyl derivatives
By THEODORUS A. KORTEKAAS and HANS CERFONTAIN

Electrophilic aromatic reactivities v¢a pyrolysis of esters. Part 18. Pyrolysis of 1-aryl-1-methylethyl acetates:
the high polarisability of the meta-methyl substituent
By Hassan B. AmIN and RoGER TAYLOR .

PAGE

166

172

181

192

195

199

203

209

213

217

219

222

224

228



INDEX OF AUTHORS’ NAMES

Arcami, K. See Osawa, E., 172, 181

Amin, H. B, and Taylor, R., 228

Arnone, C. See Consiglio, G., 219

Azoulay, M., Wettermark, G., and Drakenberg, T., 199

Baas, P., and Cerfontain, H., 151, 156

Baker, V. J. See Katritzky, A. R., 143

Bartle, K. D., Hallas, G., Hepworth, J. D., Jones, P., and
Matthews, R. S., 192

Beheshti, I. See Hitchcock, P. B., 126

Bigley, D. B., and Fetter, C. L., 122

Boyd, G. V. See Ladd, M. F. C., 209

Breviglieri, G. See Forlani, L., 163

Bucci, P., Chidichimo, G., Lelj, F., Longeri, M., and Russo,
N., 109

Calligaris, M. See Pahor, N. B., 130

Cavazza, M., and Pietra, F., 112

Cerfontain, H. See Baas, P., 151, 156; and Kortekaas,
T. A., 224

Chidichimo, G. See Bucci, P., 109

Chipperfield, J. R., Fernandez, R. Z., and Webster, D. E_,
117

Clark, F. W. See Ladd, M. F. C,, 209

Consiglio, G., Noto, R., and Spinelli, D., 222

Consiglio, G., Noto, R., Spinelli, D., and Arnone, C., 219

De Maria, P. See Forlani, L., 163

Drakenberg, T. See Azoulay, M., 199

Eaborn, C., and Seconi, G., 203

Ferguson, I. J. See Katritzky, A. R., 143

Fernandez, R. Z. See Chipperfield, J. R., 117

Fetter, C. L. See Bigley, D. B., 122

Forlani, L., Breviglieri, G., and De Maria, P., 163

Fronczek, F. R., 195

Gensmantel, N. P., and Page, M. 1., 137

Gruji¢, Z. See Tabakovie¢, 1., 166

Hallas, G. See Bartle, K. D., 192

Hepworth, J. D. See Bartle, K. D., 192

Hitchock, P. B., and Beheshti, 1., 126

Inamoto, Y. See Osawa, E., 172, 181

Jomes, I. W., and Tebby, J. C., 217

Jones, P. See Bartle, K. D., 192

Katritzky, A. R., Baker, V. J., Ferguson, I. J., and Pate],
R. C., 143

Kortekaas, T. A., and Cerfontain, H., 222

Ladd, M. F. C., Powey, D.C., Boyd, G. V., and Clark, F. W_,
209

Lelj, F. See Bucci, P., 109

Lenarda, M. See Pahor, N. B., 130

Longeri, M. See Bucci, P., 109

Matthews, R. S. See Bartle, K. D., 192

Moodie, R. B., Schofield, K., and Taylor, P. G., 133

Noto, R.” See Consiglio, G., 219, 222

Osawa, E., Aigami, K., and Inamoto, Y., 172, 181

Page, M. I. See Gensmantel, N. P., 137

Pahor, N. B., Calligaris, M., Randaccio, L., and Lenarda,
M., 130

Pate]l, R. C. See Katritzky, A. R., 143

Pietra, ¥. See Cavazza, M., 112

Powey, D. C. See Ladd, M. F. C,, 209

Randaccio, L.. See Pahor, N. B., 130

Russo, N. See Bucci, P., 109

Schofield, K. See Moodie, R. B., 133

Seconi, G. See Eaborn, C., 203

Smith, N. P., and Stevens, I. D. R., 213

Spinelli, D. See Consiglio, G., 219, 222

Stevens, I. D. R. See Smith, N. P., 213

Tabakovi¢, 1., Trkovnik, M., and Gruji¢, Z., 166

Taylor, P. G. See Moodie, R. B., 133

Taylor, R. See Amin, H. B,, 228

Tebby, J. C. See Jones, I. W., 217

Trkovnik, M. See Tabakovi¢, 1., 166

Webster, D. E. See Chipperfield, J. R., 117

Wettermark, G. See Azoulay, M., 199

* The author to whom correspondence should be addressed is indicated by an asterisk after his
name in the heading of the Paper.

m






